 ECOC-7050
Parameters MIN TYP MAX Units Conditions
Frequency Range 10.000  50.000 MHz
Input Voltage +3.135 +3.3 +3.465 VDC
Current Consumption @ +25°C
  750 mA During Warm up
  200 mA At steady state
Warm up Time   1 Min Note 1:

Compliant
• Lead Finish Au
Part Numbering Guide:  Example ECOC-7050-10.000-BN-TR
10.000 MHz
See Page 2
Developed
Frequencies
ECOC-7050 =  OCXO
ECOC-7050-VC = VC-OCXO
B= ±50 ppb
M= -20 ~ +70°C
Y = -30 ~ +85°C
N = -40 ~ +85°C
          Series        -                             Frequency  -                   Stability                    Temperature                   Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
(500/Reel)
Note 1: Time needed for frequency to
be within ±25 ppb reference to
frequency after 1 hour, at +25°C
Note 2:  At time of shipment, reference
to nominal frequency at +25°C ±2°C
Note 3: After 1 hour recovery at +25°C
 *Aging
Daily ±3 ppb Typ
1st Year ±1 ppm Max.
10 Years ±2 ppm Max.
*After 30 days of operation
ECOC-7050
Pin Connections
1,2,3 DNC
4 GND
5 Output
6,7,8 DNC
9 Vcc
10 DNC
Figure 3) Suggested Reflow Profile
ECOC-7050-VC
Pin Connections
1 Voltage Control
2,3 DNC
4 GND
5 Output
6,7,8 DNC
9 Vcc
10 DNC
Package Dimensions (mm)
Figure 1) Top, Side, and Bottom views
Figure 2) Land Pattern
Frequency (MHz)
10.000
19.440
20.000
38.880
                    Developed Frequencies
ECOC-7050
LVCMOS OCXO
15351 West 109th Street  |  Lenexa, KS 66219  |  Phone: 913.782.7787  |  Fax: 913.782.6991  | www.ecsxtal.com
Figure 4) Typical Phase Noise
Figure 5) Test Circuit
15351 West 109th Street  |  Lenexa, KS 66219  |  Phone: 913.782.7787  |  Fax: 913.782.6991  | www.ecsxtal.com
ECOC-7050
LCCMOS OCXO